
 

Date of meeting 
 

Tuesday, 2nd December, 2014  

Time 
 

7.00 pm  

Venue 
 

Committee Room 1. Civic Offices, Merrial Street, 
Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffs ST5 2AG 

 

Contact Geoff Durham 

 

   
  

 
 

Conservation Advisory Working Party 

 

AGENDA 

 

PART 1 – OPEN AGENDA 

 

1 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST    

 To receive Declarations of Interest from Members on items included in this agenda 
 
 

2 MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS   (Pages 3 - 4) 

 To agree as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on 21 October 2014 
 

3 PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED APPLICATIONS   (Pages 5 - 6) 

 To receive the decisions of applications which have been previously considered by this 
Working Party 
 

4 NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED   (Pages 7 - 24) 

 To make observations on new applications received. 
 

5 CONSERVATION AND HERITAGE FUND    

 To consider any applications for financial assistance from the Conservation and Heritage 
Fund which may have been brought to this meeting by the officer 
 

6 URGENT BUSINESS    

 To consider any business which is urgent within the meaning of Section 100B(4) of the 
Local Government Act, 1972.  
 

 
Members: Councillors Allport, Mrs Bates, Mrs Burnett (Chair), Miss Cooper (Vice-Chair) 

and Naylon 
 

PLEASE NOTE: The Council Chamber and Committee Room 1 are fitted with a loop system.  In addition, 
there is a volume button on the base of the microphones.  A portable loop system is available for all 
other rooms.  Should you require this service, please contact Member Services during the afternoon 
prior to the meeting. 
 

Public Document Pack



Members of the Council: If you identify any personal training/development requirements from any of  the 
items included in this agenda or through issues raised during the meeting, please bring them to the 
attention of the Democratic Services Officer at the close of the meeting. 
 
Meeting Quorums :- 16+= 5 Members; 10-15=4 Members; 5-9=3 Members; 5 or less = 2 Members. 

 
Officers will be in attendance prior to the meeting for informal discussions on agenda items. 



Conservation Advisory Working Party - 21/10/14 

1 

CONSERVATION ADVISORY WORKING PARTY 

 
Tuesday, 21st October, 2014 

 
Present:-  Councillor Mrs Gillian Burnett – in the Chair 

 
Councillors Miss Cooper and Mrs Naylon 

 
Representing 
Outside Bodies 

Mr L Chatterton, Newcastle Civic Society 
Mr C Wakeling, Staffordshire Historic Buildings Trust 
 

 
1. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 
Councillor Naylon is a member of Keele Parish Council who is the custodian 
of Keele War Memorial. 

 
 

2. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS  
 

Resolved:-  That the minutes of the previous meeting held on 
30 September 2014 be agreed as a correct record. 

 
 

3. NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED  
 

Resolved:- That the following observations be made on the applications 
listed below:- 
 
App No Address Comments 
   
14/00730/ADV Aldi Superstore, Blackfriars 

Road, Newcastle. 
The Working Party has 
concerns over fascia 
Signs No. 1 & 2 as 
shown on the plan 
which appear too close 
together and would 
object as they may 
harm the Conservation 
Area with unnecessary 
illuminated signs.  The 
elevation drawing is 
acceptable.   

   
14/00732/FUL   7 Denbigh Close, Clayton, 

Newcastle  
 

No objections. 

   
14/00700/FUL  Land to the rear of 

Grindley Cottage, Betley 
The Working Party sees 
an archaeological 
assessment as an 
essential requirement 
so close to an ancient 
burial ground to enable 

Public Document Pack

Page 3

Agenda Item 2



Conservation Advisory Working Party - 21/10/14 
 

2 

a full understanding of 
this site.  The WP 
objects to any 
development on this site 
and particularly feels 
that the proposal is of 
poor design quality and 
inappropriate for the 
Conservation Area and 
harms the setting of the 
Grade I listed Church.  If 
any development on this 
site was considered 
acceptable, a quality 
innovative design, fully 
justified, should be 
insisted upon. 
 

   
14/00726/FUL  Windrush, Bowhill Lane, Betley No objections 

 
 

4. APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (HISTORIC BUILDINGS GRANTS) 
FROM THE CONSERVATION AND HERITAGE FUND - KEELE WAR MEMORIAL  
(REF: 14/15005/HBG)  
 
Resolved:-  The Working Party supports a grant of £237 for the repair 

and repointing of the stonework plinth, subject to the 
appropriate standard conditions. 

 
5. URGENT BUSINESS  

 
 

COUNCILLOR MRS GILLIAN BURNETT 
Chair 

 

Page 4



Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

DECISIONS OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL ON APPLICATIONS WHICH 
HAVE PREVIOUSLY BEEN CONSIDERED BY THE WORKING PARTY 

 
For reports on all committee decisions, please follow the minutes and agendas search on the Council’s website or refer to your copy of the Planning agenda 
for the permitted date.  Reports for delegated items can be found in the public access section of the Council’s website and a direct link to the application is 
provided in the last column. 
 

Reference Location and Applicant Development Working Party Comments  Planning Decision 

14/00476/FUL Homestead, May Place, 

Brampton Road, 

Newcastle  

Proposed 65 apartment 

extra care scheme 

The WP object due to it 
representing overdevelopment 
of the site that would adversely 
affect views out of the 
conservation area 

Permitted by Planning Committee on 7
th
 October 

subject to a S106 agreement being entered into 
 

www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400476/FUL 
 
 

14/00691/FUL Old Works, Moss Lane, 

Madeley 

Erection of detached 

cottage 

No objections Permitted by delegated powers on 3 November 2014 
 
www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400691FUL 
 

14/00669/FUL 

& 

14/00702/LBC 

181 Aston Conversion of barn 

connected to former 

farmhouse to residential 

use 

No objections to the proposal.  
The priority should be given to 
the structural stability of the 
buildings and retention of as 
much of the historic fabric as 
possible. The WP welcomes 
the reduction in the number of 
rooflights and wants to ensure 
that the new window in the 
gable of the former cowhouse 
does not compromise the 
stability of the fabric by 
removing the brickwork. 

Permitted by delegated powers on 14
th
 November 

2014 
 
www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400669/FUL 
 
 

P
age 5

A
genda Item

 3



Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

14/00732/FUL 7 Denbigh Close, 

Clayton, Newcastle  

Erection of a ground floor 

rear extension 

No objections Permitted by delegated powers on 7 November 2014 
 
www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400732FUL 
 

14/00726/FUL Windrush, Bowhill Lane, 

Betley 

Proposed split level 

dwelling 

No objections Permitted by delegated powers on 7
th
 November  

2014 
 
www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400726FUL 
 

14/00730/ADV Aldi Superstore, 

Blackfriars Road, 

Newcastle 

Erect and display 7 

illuminated signs 

The WP has concerns over 
fascia Sighs No 1 & 2 as 
shown on the plan which 
appear too close together and 
would object as they may harm 
the Conservation Area with 
unnecessary illuminated signs.  
The elevation drawing is 
acceptable. 

Permitted by delegated powers on 7th November  
2014 
 
www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400730FUL 
 

 

P
age 6



Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

 APPENDIX ‘B’ 

CONSERVATION ADVISORY WORKING PARTY 
 

  

Reference Location and Applicant Development Remarks Link 

14/00834/ADV & 
14/00835/LBC 

85 High Street, Newcastle 
Stonegate 

Erect and display 5 illuminated 
signs 

Development to a 
Grade II Listed 
Building and within 
Newcastle Town 
Centre Conservation 
Area 

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400834ADV 
 
 
 

14/00779/FUL Blackburn House, The Midway, 
Newcastle 
Morston Assets Ltd 
 

Recladding of existing building and 
installation of new windows 

Within Newcastle 
Town Centre 
Conservation Area. 

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400779FUL 
 

14/00814/FUL & 
14/00969/LBC 

Beech Wood, Main Road, 
Betley 
Mr Bettley-Smith 

Erection of car barn and 
replacement gates and brick pillars 

Within Betley 
Conservation Area 
and within curtilage of 
Grade II Listed 
Building 

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400814FUL 
 
 
 

14/00821/FUL Wilbraham House Residential 
Home, Church Street, Audley 
Mr Dhadda 

First floor extension to care home Within Audley 
Conservation Area 
and adjacent to a 
Listed War Memorial 

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400821FUL 
 

14/00843/FUL Betley Court Farm, Main Road, 
Betley 
Mr Speed 

Change of use of disused 
workshop to holiday let 
accommodation and associated car 
parking 

Within Betley 
Conservation Area 
and adjacent to 
building on Register of 
Locally Important 
Buildings. 

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400843FUL 
 

14/00833/DEEM3 Car park, Windsor Street, 
Newcastle 
Mr P Jones 

Erection of 3 replacement 
advertising hoardings 

Within Newcastle 
Town Centre 
Conservation Area 
and  

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400833DEEM3 
 
 
 
 

P
age 7

A
genda Item

 4



Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

14/00850/ADV Scouts Association, The 
Avenue, Kidsgrove 
Mr S Johnson 

Erection of banner mast and 
replacement flag pole 

Within Hardingswood 
Conservation Area 
(Trent and Mersey 
Canal) and opposite a 
Grade II Listed Church 

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400850ADV 
 

14/00865/FUL 
 

13 Barracks Road, Newcastle  
Mr M Davies 

Erection of detached garage  Within Newcastle 
Town Centre 
Conservation Area 
and adjacent to a 
Grade II Listed 
Building 

www.newcastle-
staffs.gov.uk/planning/1400865FUL 
 

 

P
age 8



PH

107
115

45

13
2

3

Subway

110

116

PH

PH

FR
IARS' STREET

114
9

6

(PH)

92

63

MARKET LANE

1

LB

5

1

108

99

PH

89

96

1

67

HICK

2a

Bank

59

HIGH STREET

88

TCB

12
6

PH

65

PARADISE STREET

LOWER

SCARLETT STREET
118

 to
 12

4

126.5m

49

69 4

7

1a
HASSELL STREET

82 t
o 86

13
8

STREET
2

77 to 81

73

Bank

PH

97

8

112

Bull's Vaults

75

Shelte
r

47

Multistorey Car Park

106

Guildhall

Works

125

Bus Station

Sub

13

121

9

Subway

13

STUBBS' STREET

Sta

123
119

11

Ha
ss

ell
 C

ou
nty

El

Barracks Square

HASSELL STREET

Subway

Pr
im

ary
 Sc

ho
ol

STAFFORD STREET

WELL STREET

BA
RR

AC
KS

 R
OA

D

10

1

Shelter

Shelter

Castle
Walk

2 to 12

34

MARKET LANE

WINDSOR STREET

9 PH

El
Sub
Sta

Castle Walk

Guildhall
(site of)

384900.000000

384900.000000

385000.000000

385000.000000

385100.000000

385100.000000

345
800

.00
00

00

345
800

.00
00

00

345
900

.00
00

00

345
900

.00
00

00

346
000

.00
00

00

346
000

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00834/ADV & 14/00835/LBC
85 High Street
Newcastle Under Lyme ST5 1PS

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:1,250¯
Page 9



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 10



70

8

LOWER STREET

FR
IARS' STREET

House

116.7m

92

63

1

108

PH

27

96

1

67

HICK

2a

59

HIGH STREET

88

Friarswood Bridge

58

66

STREET

65

Sta

62

LOWER

SCARLETT STREET

68

126.5m

Superstore

69
HIGH STREET

Sub

1a

TCB

Blackburn

82 t
o 86

STREET

73

Sta

Bank

BLACKFRIARS ROAD

74

60

10

Hall

76

Roebuck Shopping Centre

Bull's Vaults

Multistorey Car Park

4

Outfall

THE MIDWAY

75

64

El

Depot

Sub

Bank

Subway

116.8m

Multistorey Car Park

106

Guildhall

El

6

Morston
House

Und

Guildhall
(site of)

384800.000000

384800.000000

384900.000000

384900.000000345
700

.00
00

00

345
700

.00
00

00

345
800

.00
00

00

345
800

.00
00

00

345
900

.00
00

00

345
900

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00779/FUL
Blackburn House, The Midway 
Newcastle Under Lyme ST5 1LD

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:1,250¯
Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 12



Tudor

Hall

Cottars Rood

Cottage

House

16

Bow
PO

Hawthorn

81.1m

Swan Inn

Wickstead Row

Bowhill
The Steppes

Bow

Cottage

Rose Cottage

MAIN ROAD

Hetherling

Newlands

House

Cottage

Path (um)

Walnut
Bryanston

1

Playing Field

Five Steppes

19

6

Beech

Cottage

House

Re
ad

ing

Laburnum Cottage

20

81.0m

Bank House

The Gables

109

Saddler's

The Hollies

Chines

Tel Ex

Farm

1

17

Linden

El

21

Ivy

House

2

RODGER AVENUE

Orchard

18

Wood

1

15

House

11

Chantree Cottage

(PH)

TCB

Sunningdale

Sub Sta

17

10

Balranald

Primrose Cottage

Black Horse

HEIGHLEY COURT

5 6

Egerton House
Goldstone Cottage

COURT

Bumble Cottage

Black Horse

House

CHAMBERLAIN

Byrne Cottage

RecreationHouse

The
Willows

Peace-Haven

As
hli

ng

The
Conifers

Holly
Cottage

Willhope

Solarias House12

Mere

Bluebell
Lodge

Cottage

Ro
om

House
Cottage

House

Betley C of E

VC PrimarySchoolThe Barn

The Coach HouseThe Square

375400.000000

375400.000000

375500.000000

375500.000000

348
600

.00
00

00

348
600

.00
00

00

348
700

.00
00

00

348
700

.00
00

00

348
800

.00
00

00

348
800

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00814/FUL & 14/00969/LBC
Beech Wood, Main Road, Betley
Crewe CW3 9AB

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:1,250¯
Page 13



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 14



54

PH

58

NEW ROAD

1

8

5

4

Th
ea

tre

1

El

2

18a

13

20

31

Bevley

Hall

31

13

Arms

1

28

50

CH
UR

CH
 B

AN
K

Meml

Path (um)

62

St
 Ja

me
s

58

6

Co
ur

t

Sub

Arms

Green

Car Park

32

16

7

By
ew

ay
s

20

54

Library

32

62

Maenolia

36

23

2
60

42

11

Butchers'

7

11

Tel

War

The

3

6

34

PH

138.6m

27

9

68

131.1m

Sta

8

30

66
a

St James's Church

House

CH
UR

CH
 ST

RE
ET

8

House
17

Wilbraham House

Boughey

15

26

29

Hall

GP

66

9

1

DEAN HOLLOW

STREET

Ex

2

HALL

12

Vicarage

He
ath

co
te

20

10

30

38

52

35

Ho
lde

ne

Bowling

3

Pav

Mo
rn

ing
sid

e

1

Bungalow

Springfield House

WILBRAHAM'S WALK
64

Th
e O

ld
Re

cto
ry

Health Centre

26 22 Castle Hill
379800.000000

379800.000000

379900.000000

379900.000000

350
800

.00
00

00

350
800

.00
00

00

350
900

.00
00

00

350
900

.00
00

00

351
000

.00
00

00

351
000

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00821/FUL
Wilbraham House Residential Home 
Church Street,  Audley  ST7 8DE

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:1,250¯
Page 15



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 16



The White Cottage

Ravenshall

Betley Court

Sundial

Ravenscourt Barns

Cottage

74.4m

Brook
PondSluice

72.0m

375300.000000

375300.000000

375400.000000

375400.000000

348
100

.00
00

00

348
100

.00
00

00

348
200

.00
00

00

348
200

.00
00

00

348
300

.00
00

00

348
300

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00843/FUL
Betley Court Farm  Main Road
Betley CW3 9BH

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:1,250¯

A5
31

 M
ain

 R
oa

d

Page 17



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 18



The White Cottage

Ravenshall

Betley Court

Sundial

Ravenscourt Barns

Cottage

74.4m

Brook
PondSluice

72.0m

375300.000000

375300.000000

375400.000000

375400.000000

348
100

.00
00

00

348
100

.00
00

00

348
200

.00
00

00

348
200

.00
00

00

348
300

.00
00

00

348
300

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00843/FUL
Car Park, Windsor Street
Newcastle Under Lyme  ST5 1AR

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:1,250¯
Page 19



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 20



383800.000000

383800.000000

354
200

.00
00

00

354
200

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00850/ADV
Scout Association The Avenue, 
Kidsgrove   ST7 1AQ

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:500¯

B5
37

1 T
he

 Av
en

ue

Railway line

Page 21



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 22



385000.000000

385000.000000

385100.000000

385100.000000

345
800

.00
00

00

345
800

.00
00

00

345
900

.00
00

00

345
900

.00
00

00

This map is reproduced from the Ordnance Survey material
with the permission of Her Majesty's Stationery Office.
© Crown copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes 
Crown copyright and may  lead to civil proceedings.
Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council - 100019654 - 2013

14/00865/FUL
13 Barracks Road
Newcastle Under Lyme
ST5 1LF

Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council
Planning & Development Services
Date 02.12.2014

1:1,000¯

Ba
rra

ck
s R

oa
d

Bus station

Page 23



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 24


	Agenda
	2 Minutes of previous meetings
	Minutes

	3 Previously Considered Applications
	4 New Applications Received
	14 834 & 835
	14 779
	14 814 & 969
	14 821
	14 843
	14 833
	14 850
	14 865




Minutes of the meeting


Conservation Advisory Working Party - 02/12/14 

1 

CONSERVATION ADVISORY WORKING PARTY 

 
Tuesday, 2nd December, 2014 

 
Present:-  Councillor Mrs Gillian Burnett – in the Chair 

 
Councillors Berrisford and Wakeling 

 
Representing 
Outside Bodies 

Mr C Wakeling, Staffordshire Historic Buildings Trust 
 

 
1. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 
There were no declarations of interest stated. 
 

2. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS  

 
Resolved:- That the minutes of the meeting held on 21 October, 2014 be 

agreed as a correct record. 
 

3. PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED APPLICATIONS  

 
Resolved:- That the decisions on applications previously considered by 

this Working Party be received. 
 
 

4. NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED  

 
Resolved:- That the following observations be made on the applications listed 

below:- 
 
App No Proposed development 

and name of applicant 
Comments 

   
14/00834/ADV 85 High Street, Newcastle The Working Party has 

no objections in 
principle to the signs but 
insists that all fixings for 
the signs be made into 
mortar courses or reuse 
existing holes.   

   
14/00779/FUL   Blackburn House, The 

Midway, Newcastle 
 

Strongly object to 
cladding, as 
unnecessary.  This 
building and Marches 
House, built as a pair in 
the 1960’s where the 
addition of the cladding 
will change the balance 
and composition of the 
two buildings.  It is well 
designed with a quality 
and character 



Conservation Advisory Working Party - 02/12/14 
 

2 

particularly around the 
windows.  No case has 
been put forward for 
adding cladding.  Very 
real risk that the timber 
cladding will look 
unsightly in a few years. 

   
14/00814/FUL & 
14/00969/LBC 

 
14/0821/FUL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14/00843/FUL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14/00833/DEEM3 
 
 
 
 
 
14/00850/ADV 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Beech Wood, Main Road, 
Betley 

 
Wilbraham House 
Residential Home, Audley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Betley Court Farm, Main 
Road, Betley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Car Park, Windsor Street, 
Newcastle 
 
 
 
 
Scouts Association, The 
Avenue, Kidsgrove 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No objections 
 
 
The Working Party 
considers that this 
application is 
overdevelopment of the 
site and at present there 
is a subsidiarity to the 
extension.  The damage 
to the streetscene has 
already been done but 
would wish the 
possibility of dormers in 
the roof to reduce the 
overall bulk of the roof 
be explored. 
 
The WP considers that 
more care needs to be 
taken with the design to 
reflect the existing 
building particularly in 
relation to existing 
openings, ensuring that 
cill heights are retained 
and that reference is 
paid to the existence of 
the large openings.  
There is a possibility for 
archaeology on the site. 
 
This proposal is not the 
most desirable use of 
land for this corner of 
the Conservation Area.  
It could be tidied up. 
 
This part of the 
Conservation Area is 
attractive and the 
Working Party feels that 
the banner sign should 
be lower in height to be 
more in keeping with the 
character of the street. 
 



Conservation Advisory Working Party - 02/12/14 

3 

14/00865/FUL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14/00892/FUL 

13 Barracks Road, 
Newcastle 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Former Maxims, Stanier 
Street/Lower Street, 
Newcastle 

The Barracks 
Workshops is an 
important high quality 
listed building designed 
to be seen from all 
angles.  The Working 
Party considers the 
building unsympathetic 
and the roof material 
completely inappropriate 
and that all timber  
would be a better 
solution. 
 
No objections, but the 
Working Party wants to 
ensure that the trees on 
Stanier Street are 
unharmed and the 
hoarding is located 
behind the bollards for 
added security. 

 
 

5. URGENT BUSINESS  

 
There was no urgent business. 
 
 

COUNCILLOR MRS GILLIAN BURNETT 

Chair 

 


